# Assassination Records Review Board

600 E Street, NW, Second Floor · Washington, DC 20530 · (202) 724-0088

### NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: March 7, 1995

Contact: Thomas Samoluk (202) 724-0088, Ext.227

## JFK ASSASSINATION RECORDS REVIEW BOARD TO HOLD PUBLIC MEETING; TODAY, TUESDAY, MARCH 7TH, 1:30 P.M.

The JFK Assassination Records Review Board is holding a public meeting in Washington, D.C., today, Tuesday, March 7, 1995. The meeting will be held at 1:30 p.m. in the National Archives and Records Administration Building, 7th Street and Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Fifth Floor Theater.

The Review Board has the following matters on the agenda:

1. Update by a representative of the National Archives and Records Administration on the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection.

2. Discussion of comments received in response to the Board's proposed definition guidance on "assassination records."

3. Staff reports on upcoming Board activities.

## \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Event: Assassination Records Review Board Public Meeting

Date: Tuesday, March 7, 1995

Time: 1:30 p.m.

Location: National Archives and Records Administration Building Fifth Floor Theater 7th Street and Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C.

#### \*\*\*\*\*\*

The Assassination Records Review Board is an independent federal agency created to oversee the identification and release of records related to the assassination of President Kennedy.